being in force), the remuneration of M/s. Geeyes & Co., Cost & Management Accountants, (Firm Regn No. 000044 )  
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records maintained 
by the Company for the financial year 2024-25 at `5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty thousand only) plus applicable 
taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, be and is hereby ratified and confirmed”

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited

Place: Chennai 	 M Srinivasan
Date: August 13, 2024 	 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 13, 2024, had considered the recommendation of the 
Audit Committee and approved the appointment of M/s Geeyes & Co., Cost Accountant (Firm Registration No:000044) as 
the Cost Auditor of the Company for the financial year 2024-25 at a remuneration of `5,50,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs fifty 
thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses.

List of directorships held in other 
Listed companies

NIL

Listed entities from which the 
appointee has resigned in the past 
Three Years

NIL

Chairmanship/ Membership of 
Committees of Board of Directors of